END BY A 1595 PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ■
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Pumpkin Ltd. d/b/a Pumpkin Masters, Inc.
Kea L. Bardeen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1905 Sherman Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203
04/08/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) 6,240,480
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Patent (NO.(5)
	ttached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name:Beth Magnuson	
General Counsel	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1905 Sherman Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:Sherman Street	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203	
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203  DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:  E THIS SPACE
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203	
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203  DO NOT US	
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203  DO NOT US	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Page 1 of 2

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kea L. Bardeen (hereinafter referred to as "Bardeen") having a residence of 2826 E. 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80206, invented a new and useful EGG CLEANING AND DECORATING METHOD AND KIT (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 16, 1999, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/334,475, and issued as United States Patent No. 6,240,480 on July 17, 2001;

WHEREAS, Pumpkin Ltd. d/b/a/ Pumpkin Masters, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Pumpkin Masters") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business located at 1905 Sherman Street, Suite 1000, Denver, Colorado 80203; and

WHEREAS, Bardeen previously orally assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention to Pumpkin Masters;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration to Bardeen, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bardeen by these present does hereby affirm the previous assignment, sale and transfer and to the extent Bardeen has any rights, title, or interests in or to the Invention does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Pumpkin Masters, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Letters Patent, and application, both foreign and domestic, including all foreign and domestic patent and patent applications that claim priority to the above indicated patent and patent application, that may or shall issue thereon including, but not limited to, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions,

REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0297

Page 2 of 2

continued prosecution applications, and requests for continued examinations. Bardeen further agrees to cooperate with Pumpkin Masters in obtaining, sustaining, or perfecting, any and all such Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, at the expense of Pumpkin Masters.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue and/or record the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignments to Pumpkin Masters, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bardeen hereto sets her hand.

Date: 1/8/53

By:

Van Bardaar

STATE OF (o lo rado) ss.

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Kea Bardeen, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \( \frac{8}{2} \) day of \( \frac{2001}{2001} \), 2003.

My commission expires: 5/12/203. (SEAL)

3068127\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0298